

Bid Results Detail Report



ELMORE ER P20-1(808)

C03034

FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 07, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND ASSOCIATED ROADWAY ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 14, 2022

LOCATION: PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF ELMORE ON VT ROUTE 12 STARTING AT MM 0.265 AND EXTENDING NORTH 50 FEET TO MM 0.275.

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 1. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407- | | 2. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477 | | 3. KIRK FENOFF & SON EXCAVATING, LLC 24 OLD STAGECOACH ROAD DANVILLE, VT 05828 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 350,000 | \$35.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$28.50 | \$9,275.00 | \$30.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 5,000 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 203.31 | SAND BORROW | CY | 150,000 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | CY | 380,000 | \$40.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$11,400.00 |
| 204.21 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK | CY | 30,000 | \$500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 60,000 | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 210.10 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 425,000 | \$25.00 | \$10,625.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,625.00 | \$35.00 | \$14,875.00 |
| 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | CY | 230,000 | \$55.00 | \$12,650.00 | \$58.00 | \$13,340.00 | \$45.00 | \$10,350.00 |
| 402.12 | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS | TON | 18,000 | \$40.00 | \$720.00 | \$58.50 | \$1,053.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | CWT | 6,000 | \$125.00 | \$750.00 | \$265.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$80.00 | \$480.00 |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | LB | 850,000 | \$4.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$12.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 541.25 | CONCRETE, CLASS B | CY | 6,000 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 601.2630 | 36" CPEP(SL) | LF | 88,000 | \$200.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$185.00 | \$16,280.00 | \$230.00 | \$20,240.00 |
| 613.10 | STONE FILL, TYPE I | CY | 5,000 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 | \$85.00 | \$425.00 |
| 613.11 | STONE FILL, TYPE II | CY | 15,000 | \$55.00 | \$825.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,275.00 |
| 613.12 | STONE FILL, TYPE III | CY | 120,000 | \$60.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 621.20 | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED | LF | 100,000 | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 621.80 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 100,000 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$2.00 | \$200.00 |
| 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | HR | 240,000 | \$85.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$80.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$40.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 720,000 | \$45.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$60.00 | \$43,200.00 |
| 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LS | 1,000 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1,000 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 631.17 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LS | 1,000 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 631.26 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) | DL | 3,000,000 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 633.10 | CPM SCHEDULE | EACH | 3,000 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION | LS | 1,000 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$67,575.00 | \$67,575.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 641.11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LS | 1,000 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 641.15 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EACH | 2,000 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 646.404 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA | LF | 750,000 | \$3.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,875.00 |
| 646.414 | DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA | LF | 750,000 | \$3.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,875.00 |
| 651.15 | SEED | LB | 50,000 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 651.18 | FERTILIZER | LB | 150,000 | \$4.00 | \$600.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4.50 | \$675.00 |
| 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | TON | 1,000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 651.35 | TOPSOIL | CY | 80,000 | \$50.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 651.40 | GRUBBING MATERIAL (6") | SY | 160,000 | \$15.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,120.00 |
| 653.01 | EPSC PLAN | LS | 1,000 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 653.02 | MONITORING EPSC PLAN | HR | 10,000 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 |
| 653.03 | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$3,593.708 | \$3,593.71 | \$3,593.708 | \$3,593.71 | \$3,593.708 | \$3,593.71 |
| 653.10 | HAY MULCH | TON | 500 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$400.00 |
| 653.20 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I | SY | 800,000 | \$4.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1.300 | \$1,040.00 | \$1.500 | \$1,200.00 |
| 653.35 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | CY | 36,000 | \$45.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$49.00 | \$1,764.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 653.476 | SILT FENCE, TYPE II | LF | 400,000 | \$5.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6.50 | \$2,600.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 653.50 | BARRIER FENCE | LF | 800,000 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1.300 | \$1,040.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 |
| 675.341 | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR | LF | 10,000 | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 |
| 675.50 | REMOVING SIGNS | EACH | 1,000 | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$70.00 | \$70.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 675.60 | RESETTING SIGNS | EACH | 1,000 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$70.00 | \$70.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 678.40 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | EACH | 1,000 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY) | LS | 1,000 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING) | LS | 1,000 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM) | LS | 1,000 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 900.680 | SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) | TON | 250,000 | \$200.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$170.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$190.00 | \$47,500.00 |
| Totals: | | | | \$479,305.71 | \$479,305.71 | \$482,313.71 | \$482,313.71 | \$499,530.71 | \$499,530.71 |

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 4. N. A. MANOSH, INC. 122 NORTHGATE PLAZA MORRISVILLE, VT 05661 | | 5. DALE E. PERCY, INC. 289 WEEKS HILL ROAD STOWE, VT 05672 | | 6. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495 | |
|----------|--|------|-----------|---|-------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 350,000 | \$28.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$9.250 | \$3,237.50 | \$31.000 | \$10,850.00 |
| 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 5,000 | \$425.00 | \$2,125.00 | \$220.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$200.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| 203.31 | SAND BORROW | CY | 150,000 | \$41.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$38.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$44.000 | \$6,600.00 |
| 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | CY | 380,000 | \$62.00 | \$23,560.00 | \$21.500 | \$8,170.00 | \$28.000 | \$9,880.00 |
| 204.21 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK | CY | 30,000 | \$425.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$240.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$280.000 | \$7,800.00 |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 60,000 | \$100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$44.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$71.000 | \$4,260.00 |
| 210.10 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 425,000 | \$25.00 | \$10,625.00 | \$16.500 | \$7,012.50 | \$16.000 | \$6,800.00 |
| 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | CY | 230,000 | \$56.00 | \$12,880.00 | \$38.000 | \$8,740.00 | \$48.000 | \$11,040.00 |
| 402.12 | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS | TON | 18,000 | \$85.00 | \$1,530.00 | \$105.000 | \$1,890.00 | \$47.000 | \$846.00 |
| 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | CWT | 6,000 | \$320.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$115.000 | \$690.00 | \$100.000 | \$600.00 |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | LB | 850,000 | \$2.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1.750 | \$1,487.50 | \$6.000 | \$5,100.00 |
| 541.25 | CONCRETE, CLASS B | CY | 6,000 | \$1,850.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$2,250.000 | \$13,500.00 | \$1,790.000 | \$10,740.00 |
| 601.2630 | 36" CPEP(SL) | LF | 88,000 | \$150.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$125.000 | \$11,000.00 | \$380.000 | \$33,440.00 |
| 613.10 | STONE FILL, TYPE I | CY | 5,000 | \$275.00 | \$1,375.00 | \$120.000 | \$600.00 | \$58.000 | \$290.00 |
| 613.11 | STONE FILL, TYPE II | CY | 15,000 | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$69.000 | \$1,035.00 | \$79.000 | \$1,185.00 |
| 613.12 | STONE FILL, TYPE III | CY | 120,000 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$47.000 | \$5,640.00 | \$82.000 | \$9,840.00 |
| 621.20 | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED | LF | 100,000 | \$52.50 | \$5,250.00 | \$45.000 | \$4,500.00 | \$36.000 | \$3,600.00 |
| 621.80 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 100,000 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5.600 | \$560.00 | \$1.050 | \$105.00 |
| 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | HR | 240,000 | \$75.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$95.000 | \$22,800.00 | \$70.000 | \$16,800.00 |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 720,000 | \$65.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$50.000 | \$36,000.00 | \$50.000 | \$36,000.00 |
| 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LS | 1,000 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$7,000.000 | \$7,000.00 | \$12,000.000 | \$12,000.00 |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1,000 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,680.000 | \$1,680.00 | \$750.000 | \$750.00 |
| 631.17 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LS | 1,000 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,125.000 | \$1,125.00 | \$1,100.000 | \$1,100.00 |
| 631.26 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) | DL | 3,000,000 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| 633.10 | CPM SCHEDULE | EACH | 3,000 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$280.000 | \$840.00 | \$600.000 | \$1,800.00 |
| 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION | LS | 1,000 | \$47,000.00 | \$47,000.00 | \$43,250.000 | \$43,250.00 | \$60,000.000 | \$60,000.00 |
| 641.11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LS | 1,000 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$24,500.000 | \$24,500.00 | \$44,500.000 | \$44,500.00 |
| 641.15 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EACH | 2,000 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,850.000 | \$3,700.00 | \$4,000.000 | \$8,000.00 |
| 646.404 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA | LF | 750,000 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$2.800 | \$2,100.00 | \$3.200 | \$2 |